TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
TÜV Rheinland Energy  GmbH Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln
Managing Director: Amtsgericht Köln HRB 56171
 Telefon:
Telefax:
02 21 / 8 06 – 52 00

New supplement test report HP182022E2:
Update to new version of standard EN 16147:2017 and additional trademark Dynamis Max with
type designation DM 450.
2. Description of the appliance
This is a household heat pump for sanitary hot water preparation.
The heat source is ambient air, exhaust air or outside air. With the heat pump different
installations are possible. The heat pump can be operated directly in the installation room or be
connected to air duct system. It is possible to use waste heat or outside air.
The hot water storage with enamel is insulated with closed cell PU.
Additional heat exchanger are integrated in the hot water storage. There additional heat sources
can be connected (solar, biomass boilers etc.).
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
order no. 432-21255427 Page 5 / 11 Report no. HP182022E2
Nameplate of WP4 LF-502
Operation principle
TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
order no. 432-21255427 Page 6 / 11 Report no. HP182022E2
3. Testing
The tests were carried out with the Test Centre for Energy Appliances, TÜV Rheinland in the
laboratory of KRONOTERM d.o.o. in November 2016.
3.1. Measurement results for outdoor modus
Load Profile for Average (+7°C)
Tapping profile ‘’XXL’’
Time Qtap [kWh] f [l/min] Tm [°C] Tp [°C] QH2O [kWh] f [l/min] Tm [°C] Tp [°C]
07:00 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 50
07:05
07:15 1,82 6 40 1,827 6 51
07:26 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 53
07:30
07:45 6,24 16 10 40 6,261 16 51 54
08:01 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 52
08:05
08:15 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 51
08:25
08:30 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 52
08:45 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 51
09:00 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 51
09:30 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 51
10:00 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 50
10:30 0,105 3 10 40 0,109 3 51 53
11:00 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 50
11:30 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 50
11:45 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 50
12:00
12:30
12:45 0,735 4 10 55 0,740 4 49 53
14:30 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 48
15:00 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 49
15:30 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 49
16:00 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 48
16:30 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 49
17:00 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 49
18:00 0,105 3 25 0,109 3 47